worldwide capacitors
R
el
ia
b
le
 C
a

r
s
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SERIES.
Identifies the
basic capacitor
design
CAPACITANCE.
Expressed in picofarads.
The first two digits are the
significant figures.
The third digit is the  number
of zeros to follow.
The letter “D” indicates
1/2 µF  for  capacitors
10.5 µF and above.
For example: 7.5 µF = 755,
12.5 µF = 12D and 30 µF = 306
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
W = ±3%
H = ±6%
K = ±10%
J = ‘0%-6%
Y = ‘0%+10%
L = ±5%
VOLTAGE RATING
24 = 240 VAC
25 = 250 VAC
33 = 330 VAC
37 = 370 VAC
44 = 440 VAC
48 = 480 VAC
66 = 660 VAC
BASE CODE
A = 2.156”x1.312”  OVAL
C = 2.906”x1.906” OVAL
D = 3.656”x1.968”  OVAL
M = 1 3/4” ROUND
N = 2” ROUND
P = 2 1/2” ROUND
CASE HEIGHT
First digit expressed in inches
and the second expressed
in number 1/8”
EXAMPLE:   30 = 3”
     33 = 3.375”
     36 = 3.75”
     37 = 3.875”
MATERIAL CAN
N = Tin plated steel
A = Aluminum
P = Painted steel
TERMINAL
3 = 1/4” Triple QCT
4 = 1/4” Quadruple QCT
5 = 1/4” Combinations (DOUBLE, TRIPLE, QUADRUPLE)
7 = 1/4” Forked Solder Lug QCT
ACCESSORIES
A = Screw and resistor
B = Plastic boot
C = Screw and ground lug terminal
D = Stud can, rubber boot and harness
F = Heat Shrink Sleeve
G = Ground lug
R = Resistor
S = Stud Can
W = Bracket
X = without accessories
Y = Screw, Resistor and Ground lug
Z = Individual box
325P 505 H 37 M 25 N 4 X NG
Relates  to Customer name

CAPACITORS
23
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SERIES.
Identifies the
basic capacitor
design. 328P
Rounds and
325P ovals
CAPACITANCE.
Expressed in
microfarads
for the compressor
section,
for example: 20 = 20 µF,
25 = 25 µF
CAPACITANCE
Expressed in
microfarads for the
Fan
section, for example:
05 = 5 µF,
1Z = 12.5 µF.
7D = 7.5 µF
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
W = ±3%
H = ±6%
K = ±10%
J = ‘0%-6%
Y = ‘0%+10%
L = ±5%
VOLTAGE RATING
24 = 240 VAC
25 = 250 VAC
33 = 330 VAC
37 = 370 VAC
44 = 440 VAC
48 = 480 VAC
66 = 660 VAC
BASE CODE
N = 2” ROUND
P = 2 1/2” ROUND
C = 1 3/4” Oval
D = 2.0” Oval
CASE HEIGHT
First digit expressed
in inches and the
second expressed
in number 1/8”
EXAMPLE:
31 = 3.125”
37 = 3.875”
MATERIAL CAN
N = Tin plated steel
A = Aluminum
P = Painted steel
TERMINAL
3 = 1/4” Triple QCT
4 = 1/4” Quadruple QCT
5 = 1/4” Combinations (DOUBLE,
TRIPLE, QUADRUPLE)
7 = 1/4” Forked Solder Lug QCT
328P 25 10 H 44 N 31 A 4 NG
Relates  to Customer name
NG is standard, the 17 the digit is
used when the customer requires
an accessories
NOMENCLATURE BREAKDOWN
0.81 ±0.06 in
20.6 ±1.52 mm
MAX.
+0.06 - 0.03 in

0.797”
F
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Product line :
AC Metalized
Polypropylene
Capacitors
28 =
Plastic Box
Capacitor
Capacitor Type
A = General Application
B = Small Electric Motors
C = Lighting
D = Refrigeration
E = Special Temperature
P = Protected
Presentation
T= Thermoplastic Case
C= Phenolic Case
F= With Shrinkable Tubing
R= Rectangular Case
S= Waxed Dipped
0= Bare Capacitor
Plastic Case Size
0 = Ø 30.0 mm - 65 mm Height
1 = Ø 36.5 mm - 69.85 mm Height
2 = Ø 36.5 mm - 85.72 mm Height
4 = Ø 46.0 mm - 85.72 mm Height
5 = Ø 46.0 mm - 111.12 mm Height
Phenolic Case
1 = Ø 36.5 mm - 70 mm Height
2 = Ø 36.5 mm - 86 mm Height
3 = Ø 36.5 mm - 111 mm Height
4 = Ø 46.0 mm - 86 mm Height
5 = Ø 46.0 mm - 111 mm Height
6 = Ø 52.5 mm - 86 mm Height
7 = Ø 52.5 mm - 111 mm Height
8 = Ø 65.0 mm - 111 mm Height
Plastic Box Case
1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, A, B, D, E, F, G, H, J, L, S, M
See Size Rating Chart For Dimensions
Working voltage
22 = 220
23 = 230
24 = 240
25 = 250
33 = 330
37 = 370
44 = 440
Others
Capacitance value
First three numbers are signifi-
cant numbers and the fourth is
the multiplier.
Examples:
1.8 µF It is represented as 0187
5 µF It is represented as 0050
10 µF It is represented as  0100
Where multiplier are:
0 = 1
7 = ‘0.1
9 = ‘0.01
3 = ‘0.00001
Cap. Tolerance
C = ± 3%
J = ±5%
U =-5%+10%
K = ±10%
A = ±1%
B = +2% -1%
D = ±2%
H = ±6%

CAPACITOR CELLS
NOMENCLATURE BREAKDOWN
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
33      20X      48     3     A     C     D     C     X     NG
RELATES TO CUSTOMER
NAME OR FOR SPECIAL
PURPOSE
SPECIAL FEATURES
P= PAINTED
X= STANDARD PRODUCT
SCREW TERMINAL
C = STANDARD
I = METRIC
FILLED TYPE
E = ECCOL
D = DRY
APPLICATION
C = POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
H = HARMONIC FILTERING
HEIGHT OF CANS
A = 4”
B = 5 “
C = 5.5”
D = 6”
E = 7”
F = 8.75”
G = 9.63”
PHASE
1 = SINGLE PHASE
3 = THREE PHASE
VOLTAGE [VAC]
22 = 220
24 = 240
38 = 380
40 = 400
41 = 415
44 = 440
48 = 480
52 = 520
60 = 600
POWER (kVar)
The first two digits are significant
The third digit adds the following value:
A = 0.25 kVAr
B = 0.33 kVAr
C = 0.90 kVAr
S =0.67 kVAr
X = 0.50 kVAr
0 = 0.00 kVAr
EXEMPLO:
20S = 20.67 kVAr
100 = 10.00 kVAr
PRODUCT LINE CELLS
NOTES:
Tezozomoc 239
Fracc. Ind. San Antonio
Azcapotzalco
México 02760 DF
Tel. +52 (55) 5354 4626
Fax. +52 (55) 5352 5385
NGM (hereafter called Company), warrants to the purchaser that capacitors
manufactured by the Company are free from defects in materials, workmanship and
title from one year from date of shipment; and this warranty is conditional based on
proper installation, use an maintenance.
NO OTHER WARRANTIES ARE MADE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED (INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION WARRANTIES AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE). PURCHASER RETAINS RESPONSABILITY FOR THE
APPLICATION AND FUNCTIONAL ADEQUACY OF THE CAPACITOR.